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Welcome to the St Enodoc where our menus are inspired by the constant
changing of the seasons and our surroundings. We rely on our North Cornwall
position and family farm in Hatherleigh, Devon to provide ingredients where

possible.

Our dedicated gardeners Lynsey and Kelly work tirelessly to make the hotel
gardens a joy to look at and produce weird and wonderful items for the bar and
kitchen. We also now have a polytunnel in Wadebridge giving us more space and
growing potential. We have created our Garden Cocktail list to use as much of

our produce as possible.

The family farm in Devon, Made-Well Farm, is a fundamental part of our vision
for the restaurants. We have breeding programmes in place to ensure that we
will always feature our own meat on the menu. The farm is 50 miles away and
the butcher, Phillip Warren, is en-route ensuring we keep the food miles to a
minimum. Made-Well Farm is also a Community Interest Project that supports

those with learning and physical disabilities.

Our wine list is focused on local produce and suppliers where possible, but other
wines and drinks have certain stories behind them. From the vineyard our
owners got engaged to a small vineyard next to our executive chef Guy Owen

father’s house.

Expect the best seasonal and local ingredients, handled with passion and

creativity.



Red Wine 175ml  500ml  Bottle

2021 Esteban Martin, Garnacha-Syrah Spain £8.50 £1850 £28.00
cherry - red fruit - strawberry

2021 Shiraz, A Growers Touch, New South Wales Australia £10.00 £21.00 £33.00
plum - blackberry - oak - smoke - pepper

2020 Malbec, Raza, Reserva, Famatina Valley Argentina £12.00 £28.00 £43.00
black fruit - violet - leather - chocolate

2022 Cicero, Trevibban Mill, Cornwall England £12.50 £32.00 £51.00
red fruit - plum - cherry bakewell tart

2021 Pinot Noir, La Colombette, Languedoc France £36.00
raspberry - cherry - capsicum

2018 Rioja Crianza, Marques de Reinosa Spain £42.00
red fruit - toasty - spice

2020 Black Ram, Trevibban Mill, Cornwall England £55.00
dark berries - tabacco - leather - pepper

2020 Nebukadnesar, Babylonstoren, Paarl South Africa £75.00
garden thyme - big- violets - blackcurrant

2017 Tenuta Centenero, Amarone della Valpolicella Italy £82.00
roasted figs - beetroot - rosemary - chocolate - rustic
Port & Sherry 100ml  Bottle
Pedro Ximenez, Gonzalez Byass (75cl) Spain £10.00 £60.00
Barbadilo, Fino, White Spain £11.00 £70.00
Dessert Wine 100ml  Bottle

2019 Monbazillac, Domaine de I'Ancienne Cure (875ml) France £9.00 £35.00

2011 Recioto della Valpolicella (500ml) Italy £14.00 £59.00

NV  Ruthenglen Muscat, Campbells (875ml) Australia £15.00 £47.00

2016 Tokaji, Mad. Late Harvest (375ml) Hungary £19.00 £77.00

All Wines are available in 125ml measures
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Champagne & Sparkling Wine 125ml  Bottle

NV  Prosecco Spumante, Cielo, Montorso Vic Italy £9.00 £38.00

2019 Camel Valley, Reserve Brut, Cornwall England £15.00 £75.00

NV  Trevibban Mill, Blanc De Blanc Brut, Cornwall England £15.00 £70.00

NV  Bollinger, Special Cuvee, Ay, Marne, Champagne France £18.00 £97.00

2019 Camel Valley, Pino noir 'Rose Brut, Cornwall England £75.00
‘White Wine 175ml  500ml Bottle

2022 Epicerie de Castelnau Blanc, Domaine de Castelnau France £8.50  £18.50 £28.00
citrus - pear - melon

2022 Two Rivers, Sauvignon Blanc, Marlborough New Zealand £11.50 £30.00 £45.00
tropical fruit - gooseberry - fresh

2021 Picpoul de Pinet, Castelnau, Languedoc France £11.50 £27.00 £38.00
crisp - citrus - mineral

2021 Bordeaux Blanc, Chateau Couronneau France £41.00
mango - fresh - mineral - savoury

2021 Pinot Gris, Snapper Rock New Zealand £42.00
pear - apple - apricot - crisp

2022 Orion 'Skin Contact', Trebbivan Mill, Cornwall England £65.00
bouquet of flowers - orange peel - fresh

2021 Gavi, Il Rocchin , Piemonte Italy £39.00
light bodied - honeydew - lemon

2021 Chardonnay Grezan, Pays d'Oc France £45.00
pineapple - fresh fruits - vanilla

2021 Bacchus, Camel Valley, Cornwall England £43.50
crisp - grassy- -elderflower - grapefruit

2019 Savignon Blanc Fume, Oliver Zeter, Pfalz Germany £70.00
butter - lemon curd - oak - vanilla
Rose Wine 175ml  500ml Bottle

2021 Sierra de Enmedio, Rosado, Jumilla Spain £9.00 £22.00 £34.50

2022 Pinot Noir, Rosé, Camel Valley England £12.00 £30.00 £43.00

2021 Vin De Provence, Sea Change France £14.00 £38.00 £57.00

All Wines are available in 125ml measures



Draft Beers

Sharps Offshore Pilsner
Sharps Offshore Pilsner

Sharps Atlantic Pale Ale
Sharps Atlantic Pale Ale

Bottled Beers

Sharps Doombar

Peroni

Erdinger Low Alc

Haywood Farm, Sparkling Cider

Haywood Farm, Still Cider

Soft Drinks

Orange Juice, Apple Juice, Cranberry Juice, Tomato Juice
Tonic, Slimline, Elderflower, Garden

Lemonade, Ginger Ale, Soda Water

Coca-Cola, Diet Coke

Pineapple Juice

Cornish Orchards Elderflower Presse

Luscombes Hot Ginger Beer

Appletiser

Water

Cornish Spring Sparkling
Cornish Spring Still
Cornish Spring Sparkling
Cornish Spring Still

4.8% ABV

4.2% ABV

4.3% ABV
5.1% ABV
0.4% ABV
5% ABV
6% ABV

Pint

Half Pint

Pint

Half Pint

500ml
330ml
500ml
500ml
500ml

Half Pint
200ml
200ml
200ml
250ml
250ml
270ml
275ml

250ml
250ml
750ml
750ml

£5.80
£2.90

£5.80
£2.90

£5.50
£5.00
£6.50
£6.50
£6.50

£2.00
£3.00
£3.00
£3.00
£4.00
£4.50
£4.50
£4.50

£2.00
£2.00
£4.50
£4.50



Cocktails

Garden

Devils Margarita - Garden Chilli, Tequila, Triple Sec, Lime Juice, Cornish Sea Salt

Made-Well Farm Pumpkin Pie - Garden Pumpkin, Spiced Infused Vodka, Lemon Juice, Birch Syrup, Aquafaba

Classic

Pimms and Lemonade - Pimms, Lemonade, Garden Mint, Orange, Lime, Lemon
Bloody Mary - Tomato Juice, Vodka, Salt, Pepper, Chili, Worcester Sauce
Classic Mojito - Hand Picked Garden Mint, Lime, White Rum, Sugar Syrup, Soda Water
Aperol Spritz - Aperol, Prosecco, Soda, Fresh Orange Slice

Cosmopolitan - Vodka, Triple Sec, Cranberry Juice, Fresh Lime Juice

Old Fashioned - Bourbon, Bitters, Sugar Cube, Orange

‘Whisky Sour - Bourbon, Freshly squeezed Lemon Juice, Bitters, Aquafaba
Enodoc Negroni - Garden Infusion, Vermouth, Campari, Tarquins Gin

Espresso Martini - Vodka, Coffee Liqueur, Espresso

After 8 Martini - After 8 Infused Vodka, Coffee Liqueur, Espresso

Classic Martini - Premium Vodka Or Gin, Vermouth, Lemon Peel Or Olive
Margarita - Tequila Blanco, Triple Sec, Fresh Lime Juice, Cornish Sea Salt

Kir Cornwall - Camel Valley Brut, Créme de Cassis

Mocktails

The Enodoc - Orange Juice, Cranberry Juice, Elderflower & Soda
Nojito - Garden Mint, Lime, Soda, Sugar Syrup
Virgin Bloody Mary - Tomato Juice, Salt, Pepper, Chili, Worcester Sauce

Pentire & Tonic- Non Alcholic Spirit, Garden Tonic

£13
£14

£9
£10
£11
£11
£12
£13
£13
£13
£13
£13
£13
£13
£15

£6.00
£6.00
£6.00
£7.00



Gin - 25ml

Tarquin's Dry Gin

Tarquin's Blood Orange
Tarquin's Blackberry

Tarquin's Rhubarb & Raspberry
Tarquin's The Seadog Navy

Tanqueray

Bombay Sapphire
Tanqueray 10

Caspyn, Midsummer Dry
Monkey 47

Monkey Sloe Gin

Rum - 25ml
Bacardi
Mount Gay
Kracken Black

Vodka - 25ml
Absolut

Aval Dor Original
Aval Dor Seaberry
Grey Goose

Pre Dinner Drinks - 50ml
Martini Dry

Martini Rosso

Campari

Aperol

£4.50
£5.00
£5.00
£5.00
£6.50

£3.50
£3.50
£4.50
£5.00
£6.50
£6.50

£3.50
£3.50
£6.00

£4.00
£4.50
£5.00
£5.50

£3.50
£3.50
£5.00
£5.00

Scotch and Whiskey - 25ml
Glenfiddich 12year
Hepburn's Choice Macduff 13year
Laphroaig 10year

Talisker 10year

Miyagiko Japenese
Lagavulin 16year

The Macallan 15year
Famous Grouse

Chivas Regal

Jameson Irish

Jack Daniel's

Bulleit Burbon

Brandy

Hennessy V.S

Calvados Berneroy V.S.O.P
ArmagnacBaron de Sigognac 10ans

Tequila - 25ml
Cazcabel White

After Dinner Drinks - 50ml
Benedictine

Kahlua

Baileys

Cointreau

Limoncello

Liqueur Coffee

£4.50
£6.00
£6.50
£6.50
£8.50
£13.00
£19.00
£3.50
£4.00
£3.50
£4.00
£4.50

£4.50
£5.50
£7.50

£4.50

£3.50
£4.00
£4.00
£4.00
£5.00
£8.00



