St ENODOC

Welcome to the St Enodoc where our menus are inspired by the constant changing of the seasons and our surroundings. We rely on our North Cornwall position and family farm in Hatherleigh, Devon to provide ingredients where possible.

Our dedicated gardeners Lynsey and Kelly work tirelessly to make the hotel gardens a joy to look at and produce weird and wonderful items for the bar and kitchen. We also now have a polytunnel in Wadebridge giving us more space and growing potential. We have created our Garden Cocktail list to use as much of our produce as possible.

The family farm in Devon, Made-Well Farm, is a fundamental part of our vision for the restaurants. We have breeding programmes in place to ensure that we will always feature our own meat on the menu. The farm is 50 miles away and the butcher, Phillip Warren, is en-route ensuring we keep the food miles to a minimum. Made-Well Farm is also a Community Interest Project that supports those with learning and physical disabilities.

Our wine list is focused on local produce and suppliers where possible, but other wines and drinks have certain stories behind them. From the vineyard our owners got engaged to a small vineyard next to our executive chef Guy Owen father's house.

Expect the best seasonal and local ingredients, handled with passion and creativity.

	Red Wine		175ml	500ml	Bottle
2021	Esteban Martin, Garnacha-Syrah cherry - red fruit - strawberry	Spain	£8.50	£18.50	£28.00
2021	Shiraz, A Growers Touch, New South Wales plum - blackberry - oak - smoke - pepper	Australia	£10.00	£21.00	£33.00
2020	Malbec, Raza, Reserva, Famatina Valley black fruit - violet - leather - chocolate	Argentina	£12.00	£28.00	£43.00
2022	Cicero, Trevibban Mill, Cornwall red fruit - plum - cherry bakewell tart	England	£12.50	£32.00	£51.00
2021	Pinot Noir, La Colombette, Languedoc raspberry - cherry - capsicum	France			£36.00
2018	Rioja Crianza, Marques de Reinosa red fruit - toasty - spice	Spain			£42.00
2020	Black Ram, Trevibban Mill, Cornwall dark berries - tabacco - leather - pepper	England			£55.00
2020	Nebukadnesar, Babylonstoren, Paarl garden thyme - big- violets - blackcurrant	South Africa			£75.00
2017	Tenuta Centenero, Amarone della Valpolicella roasted figs - beetroot - rosemary - chocolate - rustic	Italy			£82.00

	Port & Sherry		100ml	Bottle
	Pedro Ximenez, Gonzalez Byass (75cl)	Spain	£10.00	£60.00
	Barbadilo, Fino, White	Spain	£11.00	£70.00
	Dessert Wine		100ml	Bottle
2019	Monbazillac, Domaine de l'Ancienne Cure (375ml)	France	£9.00	£35.00
2011	Recioto della Valpolicella (500ml)	Italy	£14.00	£59.00
NV	Ruthenglen Muscat, Campbells (375ml)	Australia	£15.00	£47.00
2016	Tokaji, Mad. Late Harvest (375ml)	Hungary	£19.00	£77.00

All Wines are available in 125ml measures

$S_{-}^{t} E \underset{\text{Hotel}}{\overset{\text{THE}}{NOD}} \underset{\text{DOC}}{\overset{\text{THE}}{O}} OC$

	Champagne & Sparkling Wine			125ml	Bottle
NV	Prosecco Spumante, Cielo, Montorso Vic	Italy		£9.00	£38.00
2019	Camel Valley, Reserve Brut, Cornwall	England		£15.00	£75.00
NV	Trevibban Mill, Blanc De Blanc Brut, Cornwall	England		£15.00	£70.00
NV	Bollinger, Special Cuvee, Ay, Marne, Champagne	France		£18.00	£97.00
2019	Camel Valley, Pino noir 'Rose Brut', Cornwall	England			£75.00
	White Wine		175ml	500ml	Bottle
9099	Épicerie de Castelnau Blanc, Domaine de Castelnau	France	£8.50	£18.50	£28.00
2022	citrus - pear - melon	France	20.30	£10.50	228.00
2022	Two Rivers, Sauvignon Blanc, Marlborough	New Zealand	£11.50	£30.00	£45.00
	tropical fruit - gooseberry - fresh				
2021	Picpoul de Pinet, Castelnau, Languedoc crisp - citrus - mineral	France	£11.50	£27.00	£38.00
2021	Bordeaux Blanc, Chateau Couronneau	France			£41.00
	mango - fresh - mineral - savoury				
2021	Pinot Gris, Snapper Rock	New Zealand			£42.00
	pear - apple - apricot - crisp				
2022	Orion 'Skin Contact', Trebbivan Mill, Cornwall	England			£65.00
0001	bouquet of flowers - orange peel - fresh	T 1			
2021	Gavi, Il Rocchin , Piemonte	Italy			£39.00
2021	light bodied - honeydew - lemon Chardonnay Grezan, Pays d'Oc	France			£45.00
2021	pineapple - fresh fruits - vanilla	France			£45.00
2021	Bacchus, Camel Valley, Cornwall	England			£43.50
	crisp - grassyelderflower - grapefruit				
2019	Savignon Blanc Fume, Oliver Zeter, Pfalz	Germany			£70.00
	butter - lemon curd - oak - vanilla				
	Rose Wine		175ml	500ml	Bottle
2021	Sierra de Enmedio, Rosado, Jumilla	Spain	£9.00	£22.00	£34.50
2022	Pinot Noir, Rosé, Camel Valley	England	£12.00	£30.00	£43.00
2021	Vin De Provence, Sea Change	France	£14.00	£38.00	£57.00

All Wines are available in 125ml measures

Draft Beers

Sharps Offshore Pilsner	4.8% ABV	Pint	£5.80
Sharps Offshore Pilsner		Half Pint	£2.90
Sharps Atlantic Pale Ale	4.2% ABV	Pint	£5.80
Sharps Atlantic Pale Ale		Half Pint	£2.90

Bottled Beers

Sharps Doombar	4.3% ABV	$500 \mathrm{ml}$	£5.50
Peroni	5.1% ABV	330ml	£5.00
Erdinger Low Alc	0.4% ABV	500ml	£6.50
Haywood Farm, Sparkling Cider	5% ABV	500ml	£6.50
Haywood Farm, Still Cider	6% ABV	500ml	£6.50

Soft Drinks

Orange Juice, Apple Juice, Cranberry Juice, Tomato Juice	Half Pint	£2.00
Tonic, Slimline, Elderflower, Garden	200ml	£3.00
Lemonade, Ginger Ale, Soda Water	200ml	£3.00
Coca-Cola, Diet Coke	200ml	£3.00
Pineapple Juice	250ml	£4.00
Cornish Orchards Elderflower Presse	250ml	£4.50
Luscombes Hot Ginger Beer	270ml	£4.50
Appletiser	275ml	£4.50

Water

Cornish Spring Sparkling	250ml	£2.00
Cornish Spring Still	250ml	£2.00
Cornish Spring Sparkling	750ml	£4.50
Cornish Spring Still	750ml	£4.50

<u>Cocktails</u>

<u>Garden</u>

Devils Margarita - Garden Chilli, Tequila, Triple Sec, Lime Juice, Cornish Sea Salt	£13
Made-Well Farm Pumpkin Pie - Garden Pumpkin, Spiced Infused Vodka, Lemon Juice, Birch Syrup, Aquafaba	£14

<u>Classic</u>

Pimms and Lemonade - Pimms, Lemonade, Garden Mint, Orange, Lime, Lemon	£9
Bloody Mary - Tomato Juice, Vodka, Salt, Pepper, Chili, Worcester Sauce	£10
Classic Mojito - Hand Picked Garden Mint, Lime, White Rum, Sugar Syrup, Soda Water	£11
Aperol Spritz - Aperol, Prosecco, Soda, Fresh Orange Slice	£11
Cosmopolitan - Vodka, Triple Sec, Cranberry Juice, Fresh Lime Juice	£12
Old Fashioned - Bourbon, Bitters, Sugar Cube, Orange	£13
Whisky Sour - Bourbon, Freshly squeezed Lemon Juice, Bitters, Aquafaba	£13
Enodoc Negroni - Garden Infusion, Vermouth, Campari, Tarquins Gin	£13
Espresso Martini - Vodka, Coffee Liqueur, Espresso	£13
After 8 Martini - After 8 Infused Vodka, Coffee Liqueur, Espresso	£13
Classic Martini - Premium Vodka Or Gin, Vermouth, Lemon Peel Or Olive	£13
Margarita - Tequila Blanco, Triple Sec, Fresh Lime Juice, Cornish Sea Salt	£13
Kir Cornwall - Camel Valley Brut, Crème de Cassis	£15

Mocktails

The Enodoc - Orange Juice, Cranberry Juice, Elderflower 양 Soda	£6.00
Nojito - Garden Mint, Lime, Soda, Sugar Syrup	£6.00
Virgin Bloody Mary - Tomato Juice, Salt, Pepper, Chili, Worcester Sauce	£6.00
Pentire & Tonic- Non Alcholic Spirit, Garden Tonic	£7.00

Gin - 25ml		Scotch and Whiskey - 25ml	
Tarquin's Dry Gin	£4.50	Glenfiddich 12year	£4.50
Tarquin's Blood Orange	£5.00	Hepburn's Choice Macduff 13year	£6.00
Tarquin's Blackberry	£5.00	Laphroaig 10year	£6.50
Tarquin's Rhubarb & Raspberry	£5.00	Talisker 10year	£6.50
Tarquin's The Seadog Navy	£6.50	Miyagiko Japenese	£8.50
		Lagavulin 16year	£13.00
Tanqueray	£3.50	The Macallan 15year	£19.00
Bombay Sapphire	£3.50	Famous Grouse	£3.50
Tanqueray 10	£4.50	Chivas Regal	£4.00
Caspyn, Midsummer Dry	£5.00	Jameson Irish	£3.50
Monkey 47	£6.50	Jack Daniel's	£4.00
Monkey Sloe Gin	£6.50	Bulleit Burbon	£4.50
Rum - 25ml		Brandy	
Bacardi	£3.50	Hennessy V.S	£4.50
Mount Gay	£3.50	Calvados Berneroy V.S.O.P	£5.50
Kracken Black	£6.00	ArmagnacBaron de Sigognac 10ans	£7.50
Vodka - 25ml		Tequila - 25ml	
Absolut	£4.00	Cazcabel White	£4.50
Aval Dor Original	£4.50		
Aval Dor Seaberry	£5.00		
Grey Goose	£5.50		
Pre Dinner Drinks - 50ml		After Dinner Drinks - 50ml	
Martini Dry	£3.50	Benedictine	£3.50
Martini Rosso	£3.50	Kahlua	£4.00
Campari	£5.00	Baileys	£4.00
Aperol	£5.00	Cointreau	£4.00
		Limoncello	£5.00

Liqueur Coffee

£8.00